
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, ESTABLISHMENT —II BRANCH 

OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — 54 

F NO. DE.(2)(1)/SNTY.PGTs/MISC./2025 I/ tt it 
DRAFT CORRIGENDUM 

Dated :e245-/25,—,  

Sub: Amendment in the Final Seniority List of Lecturers. 

  

    

In partial modification of various seniority list orders issued by this branch, in respect of lecturers, 
the following amendments/corrections are being issued: 

Snty. 
No. 

Name Correction Order No. in which Amendment is to be 
incorporated 

1306 Neelam Correct 	Seniority 	no. 
1306 is hereby retained 
and seniority no. 1911 is 
cancelled. 

DE.F.2(5)(19)/E-11/2006/PGT(Female)/ 	24197- 
217 dated 20/07/2009 
(Female 	Seniority 	No 	852 	to 	2151) 
appointed/promoted between 01/04/1994 to 
31/3/2001. 

2060 Saroj Sushil Correct 	Seniority 	no. 
2060 is hereby retained 
and seniority no. 2630 is 
cancelled. 

DE.F2(5)(21)/E-11/2009/988-92 dated 
31/01/2012 (Female Seniority No 2484 to 
3047) appointed/promoted between 1.4.2002 
to 31.3.2006 

2998 Suresh Kumari 
Gautam 

Correct 	Seniority 	no. 
2998 is hereby retained 
and seniority no. 2964 is 
cancelled. 

DE.F2(5)(21)/E-11/2009/988-92 dated 
31/01/2012 (Female Seniority No 2484 to 
3047) appointed/promoted between 1.4.2002 
to 31.3.2006 

3000 Sarita Correct 	Seniority 	no. 
3000 is hereby retained 
and seniority no. 2448 is 
cancelled. 

NO.F2(5)(25)/E-II/2007/PGT (Female)/5080-86 
dated 12/05/2011 (Female Seniority No 2152 
to 2483) appointed/promoted between 
1.4.2001 to 31.3.2002 

3669 Vinod Kumar Correct 	Seniority 	no. 
3669 is hereby retained 
and seniority no. 3785 is 
cancelled. 

NO. DE.2(5)(26)/E-11/2009/PGT(M)/10127-136 
dated 1/8/13 (Male) (Snty. No. 3506 to 4804) 
appointed/ promoted between 1/4/2006 to 
31/03/2010 

3622A Pratibha Kweera Seniority 	no. 	4071 	is 
cancelled 	from 	Male 
Seniority 	list 	and 
3622A 	is 	assigned 	in 
Female Seniority list. 

NO. DE.2(5)(26)/E-II/2009/PGT(M)/10127-136 
dated 1/8/13 (Male) (Snty. No. 3506 to 4804) 
appointed/ promoted between 1/4/2006 to 
31/03/2010 

& 
DE.F2(5)(21)/E-I1/2009/9816-9820 dated 
19/07/2013 (Female Seniority No 3048 to 
4319) appointed/promoted between 1.4.2006 
to 31.3.2010 

All concerned DDEs/HOS are requested to ensure that corrections/objection if any, from concerned 
lecturers shall be forwarded to E- II Branch, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, New Delhi, duly 
attested by concerned HOS within 15 days of issuance of this draft corrigendum. 

o \ 
(JAIPAL YADAV) 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (E-II) 

F NO. DE.(2)(1)/SNTY.PGTs/MISC./2025 
1 

t,tti 1 Dated : 	Zocs- 

Copy to 

1.The Addl.DE (Admn), Directorate of Education 
2. All DDEs/HoS concerned, Directorate of Education. 
3. S.O (Sectt. Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi. 
4. S.O (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-II" 
5. Guard File 

(JAIPAL YADAV) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (E-II) 


	Page 1

